Filed on behalf of: Party Yu Paper No.

By: BlasP. Arroyo
W. Murray Spruill
Alston & Bird LLP
101 South Tryon Street
Suite 4000
Charlotte, North Carolina 28280
Telephone: (704) 444-1000
Facsimile: (704) 444-1111
E-mail:blas.arroyo@alston.com

murray.spruill@alston.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE BOARD OF PATENT APPEALS
AND INTERFERENCES

JEFFREY BROWNING, CHRISTINE AMBROSE,
FABIENNE MacKAY, JURG TSCHOPP, and PASCAL SCHNEIDER
Junior Party
(U.S. Patent No. 6,869,605),

V.

GUO-LIANG YU, REINHARD EBNER,
and JIAN NI
Senior Party
(U.S. Application No. 09/589,288)

Patent Interference No. 105,485 (MPT)
(Technology Center 1600)

" 'YU’S SUBMISSION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY
Pursuant to the Declaration of Interference mailed August 15, 2006, 37 C.F.R.
§ 41.108(b), and 9108, B.P.A I Standing Order, Party Yu hereby submits a Power of
Attorney with a Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b), appointing as counsel the following

patent practitioners:
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Practitioner:

Blas P. Arroyo

W. Murray Spruill
Kenley K. Hoover
Michele M. Wales
Mark J. Hyman

Michele M. Shannon

Edward R. Ergenzinger, Jr.

David E. Cash

George Edward Cartier

Date: August 29, 2006

ALSTON & BIRD, LLP

101 South Tryon Street

Suite 4000

Charlotte, North Carolina 28280
Telephone: (704) 444-1000
Facsimile: (704) 444-1111

LEGAL02/30062571v1

Registration No.
31,319

32,943
40,302
43,975
46,789
47,075
47,549
52,706

54,019

Respectfully submitted,

[Blas P. Arroyo/

BLAS P. ARROYO
Attorney for Party Yu
Registration No. 31,319




PTO/SB/80 (01-06)

Approved for use through 12/31/2008. OMB 0651-0035

U.S. Patent and Trademark Ofiice; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1985, no persons are required to respondio a collection of Information unless ligisplays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

| hereby revoke all previous powaers of attorney given in the application identified in the attached statement under
37 CFR 3.73(b).

| hereby appoint:

D Practitioners assoclated with the Customer Number;
OR

!ZI Practittoner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used):

Reglstration Reglstratio
Name Ngumber Name f\?umu::r "
Blas P. Arroyo 31,319 Michele M. Shannon 47,075
W. Murray Spruill 32,943 Edward R. Ergenzinger, Jr. 47,549
Kenley K. Hoover 40,302 David E. Cash 52,706
Michele M. Wales 43,975 QGaorge Edward Cartler 54,019
Mark J. Hyman 46,789

as attornay(s) or agent(s) to represent tha undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with
any and all patent applications assigned pnly to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignment documents
attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b). ,

Please change the correspondence address for the application Identifled in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) to:

DThe address assoclated with Customer Number:

on
F' .
maividual Name | AlSton & Bird, LLP
Address [101 South Tryon Street
Suite 4000
City Charlotte State NC Zip 28280
Country [US Telephone {704-444-1000 [Emall {Blas.Arroyo @ alston.com

Assignee Name and Address:
Human Genome Sciences, Inc.
14200 Shady Grove Road
Rockville, Maryland 20850

A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) (Form PTO/SB/96 or equivalent) is required to be
filed in each application In which this form Is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) may be completed by one of
the practitioners appointed in this form if the appointed practitioner is authorlzed to act on behalf of the assignee,
and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed.

SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record
The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee

Signature ( '~ “ ' /] )/ Date August 28, 2006
Name Jame¢ H. Davis =~ Telephone (240) 314-4400

Title Execlitive Vice President And General Counsel




PTO/SBISE (12-05)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

____Underthe Paparwork Reduction Act of 1995, nio persons are required to respond to a collection of information uniess it displays a valld OMB eontrol numbar.
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

Applicant/Patent Owner: _Human Genome Sciences, Inc.

Application No./Patent
NoJ/Control No.: 09/589,288 Filed/lssue Date: June 8, 2000

Enitled: Methods of Inhibiting B Lymphocytes Using Antibodies to Neutrokine-alpha

Human Genome Sciences, Inc. ,a Corporation
{Nams of Assignes) {Type of Assignas, e.g., corporation, parinership, uriversity, govemment agency, etc.)

states that it is:

1. E the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or .

2. D an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest.
(The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of seither:

A. E| An assignhment from the Inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment
was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 010833 ,
Frame 0891 , oratrue copy of the original assignment is attached.

OR
B. D A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the currant
assignee as follows:

1. From: To:

The documsnt was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

Resl ) , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: To:

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

Resl , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:; To:

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

Reel , Frame , or for which a copy thereot is attached.

I:l Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.

As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b){1)(1), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner
to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11,

[NOTE: A separate copy (/.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to
Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO.
See MPEP 302.08] ’

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.

~\Xr7T) August 28, 2006

Signature Date
James H. Davis {301) 309-8504
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number

Executive Vice President And General Counsel
Title




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing YU’S SUBMISSION
OF POWER OF ATTORNEY was served on the attorney for Party Browning by Express
Mail, addressed to:

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner LLP
901 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001-4413

This 29" day of August, 2006.

/Blas P. Arroyo/
BLAS P. ARROYO
Attorney for Party Yu
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